FILED

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

JUL - 3 2013

HEARING DEPARTMENT – SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

In the Matter of) Case No.: 09-O-13118 et al. (S197346)
ANTHONY HARRIS	ORDER
Member No. 220714	
A Member of the State Bar.))

On June 25, 2013, Respondent **Anthony Harris**, filed a motion for an extension of time to pay the disciplinary costs owed in the above-listed matter. Respondent's motion was based in part on financial hardship. On July 1, 2013, the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel of the State Bar of California filed a response to the motion.

After consideration of the parties' moving papers, the court **GRANTS** the motion for extension of time to comply with the order to pay disciplinary costs. The court orders that respondent's time to pay the remaining disciplinary costs associated with case no. 09-O-13118 be extended to December 6, 2013. Respondent's restitution and disciplinary costs are both to be paid by December 6, 2013.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 3, 2013

LUCY ARMENDARIZ

Judge of the State Bar Cou

Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag ° 152 147 196

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on July 3, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED JULY 3, 2013

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

ANTHONY HARRIS 1230 MARKET ST # 244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

SHERRIE B. McLETCHIE, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on July 3, 2013.

Mazie Yip

Case Administrator State Bar Court